Capital Adequacy ratio

 Common Equity Tier 1 Capital Ratio  21.58% 21.04%
 Total Capital Ratio  22.67% 21.77%

Notes to the Financial Statement Contd...

161

State Mortgage & Investment Bank | Annual Report 2020

Oldest State Bank Established in 1931
Housing Bank To The Nation

38.6 Market Risk

  Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in
market variables such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates and equity prices. The bank does not possess any
trading portfolios at present and hence the Bank’s portfolio is mainly none trading.

38.6.1. Market risk – none trading

  Interest Rate Risk

  Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair values
of financial instruments. The bank’s policy is to monitor positions on a daily basis and hedging strategies are used to
ensure positions are maintained within the established limits.

  Sensitivity of tbe income statements of the bank for the year ended 2020 in reponse to reasonable changes in the
interest rates of the rate sensitive assets and liabilites of the bank are summerised below

As at 31 December  2020 Rs 000  2019 Rs 000

 Rate Sensitive Assets - RSA  17,456,473 13,086,060
 Rate Sensitive Liabilities RLA  39,495,977 32,403,171
 RSA - RLA  (21,984,435) (19,317,111)
 Impact of income staments due to interest rate shock

 As at 31 December  2020 Rs 000 2019 Rs. 000

 0.50%  (47,934) (47,193)
 1%  (95,586) (94,151)
 -0.50%  47,793 47,075
 -1%  95,586 94,151

  Prepayment Risk
  Prepayment risk is the risk that the bank will incur a financial loss because its customers and counterparties repay or

request repayment earlier or later than expected, such as fixed rate mortgages when interest rates fall.

38.7 Operational Risk

  Operational risk is the risk of loss arising from systems failure, human error, fraud or external events. When controls
fail to operate effectively, operational risks can cause damage to reputation, have legal or regulatory implications, or
lead to financial loss. The bank cannot expect to eliminate all operational risks, but it endeavours to manage these risks